BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

APPLICANT:	TPR MID-CONTINENT, LLC)	CAUSE CD NO. 201808000-T
RELIEF SOUGHT:	WELL LOCATION EXCEPTION)	2010000001
LAND COVERED:	SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 7 WEST, GRADY COUNTY, OKLAHOMA))) -	REPLACEMENT FOR FAX FILED ON 0 2 2018 FILED / RECEIVED
			OCT 0 4 2018

APPLICATION

COURT CLERK'S OFFICE - TULSA CORPORATION COMMISSION OF OKLAHOMA

PARTIES:

Applicant is **TPR Mid-Continent, LLC**. Its address is 9020 North Capital of Texas Highway, Building 1, Suite 170, Austin, Texas 78759, Telephone **(512) 814-0345**. It is the owner of oil and gas leasehold interests within Section 28, Township 10 North, Range 7 West, Grady County, Oklahoma. The parties being named as respondents to this application are set forth on the Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

2. **ALLEGATION OF FACTS**:

- (A) The Corporation Commission has heretofore, by the **Order to issue** in **Cause CD No. 201807799-T**, established 640-acre drilling and spacing units for the Mississippian, Woodford, and Hunton common sources of supply underlying Section 28, Township 10 North, Range 7 West, Grady County, Oklahoma.
- (B) The permitted well location under the above described order is a point not closer than 660 feet to the boundary thereof for the Mississippian and Hunton common sources of supply, and not closer than 165 feet to the north/south boundaries thereof and not closer than 330 feet to the east/west boundaries thereof for the Woodford common source of supply
- (C) The Applicant is proposing to drill a horizontal well in the Mississippian, Woodford, and Hunton common sources of supply in said Section 28, with a surface location and completion interval as follows:

Date: 10/09/2

Date: 10/09/2018 Time: 08:11

JO CD Cashier: TW Payor: BROWN, BENJAHI \$200.00

WELL LOCATION EXCEPTION CD 201808000-T SECTION 28-10N-7W, GRADY COUNTY, OKLAHOMA TPR MID-CONTINENT, LLC

	North/South Location-ft	East/West Location-ft
Surface Location	230' FNL	1670' FEL of Section 33-10N-7W
First Perforation	NCT 150' FSL	NCT 660' FEL of Section 28-10N-7W
Last Perforation	NCT 150' FNL	NCT 660' FEL of Section 28-10N-7W

This well will be completed using casing and cement. The completion interval within said Section 28 shall be the entire length of the lateral between the first and last perforations described above. The well to be drilled as an exception to the well location provisions of the **Order to issue in Cause CD No. 201807799-T**.

(D) The offset well(s) toward which the proposed completion interval is moving are as follows:

Well Name	API No.	Operator
Schutten 1	35-051-20834	Blake Production Company Inc
Spruce 27-10-7 1H	35-051-24281	Jones Energy LLC
Betche 1H-33	35-051-24217	Gaedeke Oil & Gas Operating LLC

LEGAL AUTHORITY:

The relief requested is authorized by Title 52, Okl. Stat. Ann., §87.1.

RELIEF SOUGHT:

The relief requested is an Order authorizing TPR Mid-Continent, LLC, or some other party, to drill, complete and produce a horizontal well in the Mississippian, Woodford, and Hunton common sources of supply in the 640-acre horizontal drilling and spacing unit consisting of Section 28, Township 10 North, Range 7 West, Grady County, Oklahoma, with a surface location and completion interval as follows:

	North/South Location-ft	East/West Location-ft
Surface Location	230' FNL	1670' FEL of Section 33-10N-7W
First Perforation	NCT 150' FSL	NCT 660' FEL of Section 28-10N-7W
Last Perforation	NCT 150' FNL	NCT 660' FEL of Section 28-10N-7W

This well will be completed using casing and cement. The completion interval within said

WELL LOCATION EXCEPTION CD 201808000-T SECTION 28-10N-7W, GRADY COUNTY, OKLAHOMA TPR MID-CONTINENT, LLC

Section 28 shall be the entire length of the lateral between the first and last perforations described above. The well to be drilled as an exception to the well location provisions of the **Order to issue in Cause CD No. 201807799-T**. The Applicant requests the well, if a commercial producer in the common sources of supply named herein, be permitted to produce without penalty. Further, Applicant may request that said Order be made effective on a date prior to its signing.

TPR MID-CONTINENT, LLC

BENJAMIN J. BROWN, OBA #30843

1560 East 21st Street, Suite 310

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74114

(918) 779-6047

benbrownocclaw@tulsacoxmail.com

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

WELL LOCATION EXCEPTION CD 201808000-T SECTION 28-10N-7W, GRADY COUNTY, OKLAHOMA TPR MID-CONTINENT, LLC

EXHIBIT "A"

- Blake Production Company, Inc 3535 NW 58th St, Suite 1020 Oklahoma City, OK 73112
- Gaedeke Oil & Gas Operating LLC 3710 Rawlins St, Suite 1000 Dallas, TX 75219
- Jones Energy LLC
 807 Las Cimas Parkway, Suite 350
 Austin, TX 78746-6193

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY:

4. Paladin Land Group ATTN: J.M. Bradshaw P.O. Box 52400 Tulsa, OK 74152